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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3958
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
POWER PROJECTS ON RIVER INDUS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up power projects on river Indus;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise; and

(c) the present status of the Chutak and Nimoo Bazgo Power Projects along with their power generation capacity?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : Presnetly, only one hydro-electric project of more than 25 MW namely; Nimoo Bazgo (45 MW) in Leh is being set up by Government on the main course of river Indus.

(c) : The details including the present status of the Chutak and Nimoo Bazgo Power Projects along with its power generatin capacity is given in Annex.
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